DOUGLAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #27 DOUGLAS, ARIZONA

Board Room Central Administration Building 5:30 PM December 8, 2020

Public Hearing Minutes of the Board

I. PUBLIC HEARING

CALL TO ORDER:	Mr. Ray Borane, President
PRESENT (Telephonically):	Mr. Mario Ramos, Member Mr. Mitch Lindemann, Member Mr. Natalio Sabal, Member Dr. Edward Gomez, Member
ABSENT:	Ana C. Samaniego, Superintendent Gehrig Duarte, Ex-Officio Student Member
Others Present:	Denise Cox, Assistant Superintendent Cesar Soto, Chief Financial & Operations Officer Alma Valenzuela, Superintendent's Secretary

B. Call for Public Hearing pursuant to A.R.S. § 15-905 on the Revision to the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 District Annual Expenditure Budget.

• At the time of the hearing, the Governing Board through its appointed representative shall present the budget to persons attending the hearing. Upon request from any person attending the hearing, the budget shall be explained. Any resident or taxpayer may protest the inclusion of any item in the budget. The Board may choose to discuss and take action at this time to remove the protested item from the agenda. If any member of the Board has a conflict of interest defined in A.R.S. § 38-502 to the specific item protested, the member shall not vote on that specific item.

No public comments received. Public Hearing notice was posted on the District and all school websites and social media pages. Mr. Soto commented that the purpose of the Public Hearing is to allow the community members to attend if they have questions regarding the budget.

II. ADJOURNMENT OF PUBLIC HEARING:

There being no questions or comments from the Board or members of the audience, Mr. Borane closed the Public Hearing at 5:33 p.m. and reconvened to the Regular Board Meeting.

Minutes prepared by Alma Valenzuela, Superintendent's Secretary.

The Board at their meeting on September 7, 2021, approved these minutes.

Details regarding presentations and discussions are available on the audio and video recordings posted on the Governing Board page on the DUSD website at www.dusd.us (For exact statements made during the board meeting, you may request a copy of the audio).